
2022 32-5A PRE-DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Donna High = 332 1 Christian Ramirez (Brownsville Veterans Mem) = 78

2 Brownsville Veterans Memorial = 338 2 Elias Lara (Donna High) = 79

3 Weslaco East = 382 3 Joey Reyna (Donna High) = 80

4 Edcouch-Elsa = 397 4 Alejandro Ramirez (Brownsville Veterans Mem) = 83

5 Mercedes = 413 5 Gonzalo De La Lastra (Brownsville Veterans Mem) = 84

6 Brownsville Pace = 449 6 Nick Mata (Donna High) = 85

Josiah Martinez (Edcouch-Elsa) = 85

8 Anthony Sanchez (Donna High) = 88

Joshua Contreras (Weslaco East) = 88

10 Donovan Gonzalez (Weslaco East) = 89

Date:  March 24, 2022 (Thurs)

Field:  40 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Warm   81°  10mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

11 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

38 Hector Gonzalez (Brownsville Lopez) = 139

12 Diego Recio (Brownsville Veterans Memorial) = 93

19 Ricky Zayas (Brownsville Veterans Memorial) = 100

27 Ben Sikes (Brownsville Veterans Memorial) = 108

29 Colton Cadena (Donna High) = 109

39 Baldemar Mireles (Weslaco East) = 145

37 Johnathan Lopez (Edcouch-Elsa) = 138

36 Ever Ponce (Edcouch-Elsa) = 133

12 Jose Ayala (Brownsville Porter) = 93

22 Juan Jose Medellin (Brownsville Porter) = 102

30 Mario Hernandez (Brownsville Porter) = 110



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Donna High 2nd Brownsville Veterans Memorial

6 Nick Mata = 85 4 Alejandro Ramirez = 83

2 Elias Lara = 79 1 Christian Ramirez = 78

8 Anthony Sanchez = 88 12 Misael Conde = 93

11 Damian Ocanas = 90 5 Gonzalo De La Lastra = 84

3 Joey Reyna = 80 16 Ben Quidlat = 95

TEAM TOTAL:  = 332 TEAM TOTAL:  = 338

3rd Weslaco East 4th Edcouch-Elsa

8 Joshua Contreras = 88 21 Joe Landen Hernandez = 101

19 Christian Kromer = 100 6 Josiah Martinez = 85

10 Donovan Gonzales = 89 33 Christian Aguilar = 118

25 Caleb Escamilla = 107 32 Jesus Hernandez = 114

24 Simon Cabrera = 105 17 Allen Aldape = 97

TEAM TOTAL:  = 382 TEAM TOTAL:  = 397

5th Mercedes 6th Brownsville Pace

23 Lazaro Zuniga = 103 27 Tyler Rutler = 108

15 Marcos Gonzalez = 94 dnf Miguel De La Cruz = NS

18 Leo Silvestre = 98 25 Henry Gonzalez = 107

33 Santiago Prado = 118 35 Casimiro Loera = 122

31 Emmanuel Lerma = 112

TEAM TOTAL:  = 413 TEAM TOTAL:  = 449



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Christian Ramirez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 78

2 Elias Lara Donna High 79

3 Joey Reyna Donna High 80

4 Alejandro Ramirez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 83

5 Gonzalo De La Lastra Brownsville Veterans Memorial 84

6 Nick Mata Donna High 85

Josiah Martinez Edcouch-Elsa 85

8 Anthony Sanchez Donna High 88

Joshua Contreras Weslaco East 88

10 Donovan Gonzales Weslaco East 89

11 Damian Ocanas Donna High 90

12 Misael Conde Brownsville Veterans Memorial 93

Diego Recio-ind Brownsville Veterans Memorial 93

Jose Ayala-ind Brownsville Porter 93

15 Marcos Gonzalez Mercedes 94

16 Ben Quidlat Brownsville Veterans Memorial 95

17 Allen Aldape Edcouch-Elsa 97

18 Leo Silvestre Mercedes 98

19 Christian Kromer Weslaco East 100

Ricky Zayas-ind Brownsville Veterans Memorial 100

21 Joe Landen Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 101

22 Juan Jose Medellin-ind Brownsville Porter 102

23 Lazaro Zuniga Mercedes 103

24 Simon Cabrera Weslaco East 105

25 Caleb Escamilla Weslaco East 107

Henry Gonzalez Brownsville Pace 107

27 Tyler Rutler Brownsville Pace 108

Ben Sikes-ind Brownsville Veterans Memorial 108

29 Colton Cadena-ind Donna High 109

30 Mario Hernandez-ind Brownsville Porter 110

31 Emmanuel Lerma Brownsville Pace 112

32 Jesus Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 114

33 Christian Aguilar Edcouch-Elsa 118

Santiago Prado Mercedes 118

35 Casimiro Loera Brownsville Pace 122

36 Ever Ponce-ind Edcouch-Elsa 133

37 Johnathan Lopez-ind Edcouch-Elsa 138

38 Hector Gonzalez-ind Brownsville Lopez 139

39 Baldemar Mireles-ind Weslaco East 145

dnf Miguel De La Cruz Brownsville Pace NS


